Borough Cuunc:lg

DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY

Business

Amendment to delegation to

Cabinet Member

Draft Development Brief
for the Top Wighay Farm

site

Proposed Street Names
for development at land off

Wighay Road, Linby

Procurement of Construction

Services for the manufacture

and erection of a ‘modular

style’ building —Jubilee Depot

Sale of disused land at

Bagnall Avenue, Daybrook

National Non-Domestic

Rates - Charitable Relief

Application

Summary

To move Inward investment, business engagement,

promotion and support from the Growth and
Regeneration portfolio to the Leader’s portfolio.

To approve the publishing of the draft development
brief for the Top Wighay Farm site as a

Supplementary Planning Document for consultation.

To approve Street names for a new development

To approve procurement for new building at Jubilee
Depot.

To approve the sale of disused land.

To allow an application for discretionary charitable
relief under section 47 of the Local Government
Finance Act 1988.

Ref.

D363

D364

D365

D358

D367

D369

Date
11/09/2015

18/09/2015

24/09/2015

30/09/2015

30/09/2015

21/10/2015

Portfolio
Leader of the Council

Growth and
Regeneration

Growth and
Regeneration

Resources and
Reputation

Housing, Health and
Well-being

Resources and
Reputation
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