

DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY

<u>Business</u>	Summary	<u>Ref.</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Portfolio</u>
Amendment to delegation to Cabinet Member	To move Inward investment, business engagement, promotion and support from the Growth and Regeneration portfolio to the Leader's portfolio.	D363	11/09/2015	Leader of the Council
Draft Development Brief for the Top Wighay Farm site	To approve the publishing of the draft development brief for the Top Wighay Farm site as a Supplementary Planning Document for consultation.	D364	18/09/2015	Growth and Regeneration
Proposed Street Names for development at land off Wighay Road, Linby	To approve Street names for a new development	D365	24/09/2015	Growth and Regeneration
Procurement of Construction Services for the manufacture and erection of a 'modular style' building –Jubilee Depot	To approve procurement for new building at Jubilee Depot.	D358	30/09/2015	Resources and Reputation
Sale of disused land at Bagnall Avenue, Daybrook	To approve the sale of disused land.	D367	30/09/2015	Housing, Health and Well-being
National Non-Domestic Rates - Charitable Relief Application	To allow an application for discretionary charitable relief under section 47 of the Local Government Finance Act 1988.	D369	21/10/2015	Resources and Reputation